LG Q976.01
DATASHEETDATASHEET
1 | Version 1.3 | 2025-07-29
 ﻿
LG Q976.01
Datasheet
Published by ams-OSRAM AG

23 | Version 1.3 | 2025-07-29
 ﻿
Type Designation System
L B  Q 9 9 G . 0 1
Chip Technology
G: InGaN
6: InGaAlP
Wavelength   Emission Color Color coordinates according
(λdom typ.)     CIE 1931/Emission color:
B:  468 nm Blue   W:  Cxy 0.30/0.29   White
T:  528 nm True green
G:  573 nm Yellow Green
Y:  589 nm Yellow
O:  605 nm Orange
R:  623 nm Red
S:  633 nm Super red
Package Type
Q: Chip LED 0603/0402
Product Version Digit 2
0-9: Count
Product Version Digit 1
0-9: Count
        Lead / Package Properties
        9: Chip LED
            Standard
Encapsulant Type / Lens Properties
9: Clear resin
8: White volume conversion
7: Clear resin
L:    Light
       Emitting
       Diode
﻿
LG Q976.01
DATASHEETDATASHEET
24 | Version 1.3 | 2025-07-29
 ﻿
﻿